FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/29 OMB 0661-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Petent and Trademark Office PATENT
RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET
	PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger X Other Confirmatory License
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  X Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mach is weldligged agree of the sounds of the
Name (line 1) Chorum Technologies, Inc.	Mark II additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Data    Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Government of the United State	
Name (line 2) represented by the Department	of the Army. The damiciliad in the United
	States, an appointment of a demostic
Address (line 1) 106 Wynn Drive	representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) ATTN: SMDC-LC-H (C. Green)	separate document from Assignment,
Address (line 3) Huntsville	AL State/Country 35805
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party Only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (IInv 4)	
	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
Public hurden reporting for this call wife a state water	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments requiring this burden estimate to the U.S. Patient and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperssark Reduction Project (6851-6927), Washington, D.C. 20503. See DMB Information Collection Budget Package 0501-8927, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ABSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT.

**REEL: 011392 FRAME: 0618** 

			·
FORM PT( Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0951-0027	)-16 <u>1</u> 9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(256) 955-4007
Name	Christella Green		
Address (line 1)	106 Wynn Drive		
Address (line 2)	ATTN: SMDC-LC-H		
Address (line 3)	Huntsville, AL 35805		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ıment # 1
	Number(s) or Patent Num	`	If additional numbers attached
Enter either t	he Patent Application Number or the i	Palent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	rs for the same property).
Pa1	tent Application Number(s)	, Pate	nt Number(s)
09/546,645	<b>7</b>		
		<del></del>   L	
·		<del></del>	·
<u> </u>	┛ └──	——————————————————————————————————————	
l	<b>–</b>		<del></del>
If this document i signed by the fin	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate at named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applica	ition was <u>Month</u> Day Year
Patent Coor	peration Treaty (PCT)	<del>-</del>	
_	- ' '	PCT PCT	PCT
	er PCT application number		
<u>only</u>	∠if a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT
has	not been assigned.	FCI	PG1 [
Number of F	roperties		
	Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ No Fee-
Method Deposit	of Payment: Enclo	Sed Deposit Account	
		ltional fees can be charged to the account.)	
		eposit Account Number:	#
			" <u> </u>
Statement	nd Signature	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No
Statement a	nu signature		
To the	hast of my knowledge and be	llef, the foregoing information is true	
etterh.	ed convice true convertes.	uer, ure rorogoniy information is true	and correct and any
enecin indi	ed copy is a true copy of the c ted herein.	riginal document. Charges to depos	it account are authorized, as
//idical	eu Hefeii.	N D -	1
Cheintalla kai e	·	( the tra In Ph	1270
Christella M. G		- yearly of 10 hear	- 10-VILLED B1
Name	of Person Signing	✓ Signature	Date
		<u></u>	!

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011392 FRAME: 0619** 

	CONFIRMAT	ORY INSTRUME	NT
APPLICATION FO	OR (TITLE OF INVENTION)	·	
NxM Digitally I	Programmable Optical Routing Swit	tch	
INVENTORS(S)			
Kuang-Yî Wu	and Jian-Yu Liu		
SERIAL NO.		FILING DATE	
CONTRACTOR	09/546,645	CONTRACT NO.	April 10, 2000
CONTRACTOR	Chorum Technologies L.P.*	CONTRACT NO.	DASG60-97-M-0081
This document co	pace & Strategic Defense Command (specify government agency) Infirms the paid-up license granted to the go Int, and all other rights acquired by the gove is hereby granted an irrevocable power to Ins	overnment under this contra mment through the referen	nced dlause.
Signed this	24thday of <u>Ja</u> nuary, <u>2001</u>		
ATTEST:			um Technologies L.P. NTRACTOR
(Seal)		BY: CONT	RACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE
	•	Danie	el W. Rabun,

372715v1

Vice President and General Counsel

1303 E. Arapaho Road Richardson, TX 75081

BUSINESS ADDRESS

<sup>\*</sup> formerly, Macro-Vision Communications, LLC and Chorum Technologies Inc.

Please type a plus	aign (+) inside this box "	→ [+]	ā.c.p.c.c	PTO/SB/21 (08-00)
Approved for use through 10/31/2002, OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the <u>Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.</u>				
			Application Number	09/546.645
TRA	NSMITT	AL	Filing Date	04/10/98
	FORM		First Named Inventor	Kuang-YI Wu
(to be used for all	correspondence afte	ar initiəl filing)	Group Art Unit	
			Examiner Name	
Total Number of	Peges In This Subm	Ission 4	Attorney Docket Number	
		ENCL	OSURES (check	all that apply)
Fee Transmittal Form	1	Assignm (for an A	nent Papers Application)	After Allowance Communication to Group
Fee Attached	'	Drawing	g(s)	Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences
Amendment / Reply		X Licensin	ng-related Papers	Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Nation, Brief, Reply Brief)
After Final		Petition		Proprietary Information
Affidevits/dec	daration(a)	Provide	to Convert to a onal Application	Status Letter
Extension of Time R	equest	Power of Change Address	of Attorney, Revocation s of Correspondence s	Other Enclosure(s) (please Identify below):
<b>□</b>		) [ <del></del>	el Disclaimer	land to the state of the state
Express Abandonm	ent Request	Reques	st for Refund	
Information Disclosu	Jre Statement	CD, NL	umber of CD(s)	
Certified Copy of Pri Document(s)	lority	Remarks	Not a de sum - t - 6	
Response to Missin incomplete Applicat		Not a document affect Instruments of Govern		fecting title. Confirmatory rernment Interests EO 9424 (1949)
	Missing Parts R 1.52 or 1.53			
	SIGNATI	JRE OF APPL	ICANT, ATTORNEY, OR	AGENT
Firm or	l:	<u>-</u>	<u> </u>	*
ludiyidasi name	U.S. Army Space and Missile Defense Command (BMDO)			
Signature	Christella M. Green Mustella M. Green			
Date	12 marsol			
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING				
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postege as first class mall in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents. Weehington, DC 20231 on this date:				
Typed or printed name	s //(//	Christella	M. Greek	1 . 4 Th. A. 1 "- 1
Signature  Burden Hour Stelement: This los	yn is estimuted above to	2 hours to comple	Da	
Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated objete 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Washington, DC 20231.				

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011392 FRAME: 0621

## Department of the Army U.S. Army Space & Missile Defense Command

SMDC-H Legal Off

## Office of the Command Counsel – Huntsville Intellectual Property/Patents Office

P.O. Box 1500, Huntsville, AL 35807-3801 Telephone: (256) 955-4007 or DSN 645-4007 **Datafax (256) 955-1137 or DSN 645-1137** 

To: <u>Assi</u>	t. Commissioner for Patents Date: 3/12/01
Telephone	: Datafax: (703) 306-5995
Number o	f Pages: <u>Header + 4</u>
	Christella Green, Paralegal Specialist (Christella.Green@smdc.army.mil) 256-955-4007 or DSN 645-4007
Comme	
<u>Confirmat</u>	ory License – Box Government Interest
<u>No Fee Re</u>	equired.
-	

## WARNING AGAINST UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISCLOSURE

If you received this facsimile in error, please call (256) 955-4520 to arrange for the immediate return of the documents. This information is intended to be transmitted to and used only by U.S. Government Officials and/or other recipients identified above. The document(s) attached to this facsimile may contain information that is prohibited/protected from disclosure to the public by law. Use or disclosure by anyone other than the intended recipient(s) may result in administrative and/or civil/criminal sanctions.

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/12/2001 REEL: 011392 FRAME: 0622